OIPE ON				
	AUG	19	<b>3085</b>	PRICE

08-23-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-15 (Rev. 03/01) RE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) _ 10219	99920				
rab settings -> -> -> ->>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
William Jeffrey Roth  \[ \begin{align*} \text{William Jeffrey Roth} & \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	Name: _W.A.S.T.E. Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2338 J&C Blvd				
Other					
05/03/2002	City: NaplesState: FL Zip: 34109				
05/03/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/138874	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	Name to the state of the state				
Name: Werner Schroeder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
C/O Alluna Group, Inc.	<b>✓</b> Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Denosit account number:				
Street Address: 3862 Midshore Dr.	8. Deposit account number:				
Olieet Address:					
City: Naples State: FL Zip: 34109					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
u	7 /				
Robert Protheroe	August 10, 2002				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William Jeffrey Roth, ASSIGNOR, being a citizen of the USA and having my postal address at 5109 W. 2nd Street in Lehigh Acres, FL 33971 and I am the inventor of the invention under the tile of:

## **Electrochemical Method for Treating Wastewater**

for which I executed an application for a patent in the United States

and whereas, W.A.S.T.E. Inc. of 2338 J&C Blvd in Naples, FL 34109 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the above noted Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) paid into my hand, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these present do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the United States Patent and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all other Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patent, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including without limitation, Patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have a full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its legal successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me regarding the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGINEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

-1-

William Jeffrey Roth

Willian Jeffly Koth

**NOTARY PUBLIC:** 

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2002 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared William Jeffrey Roth who is known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.



**RECORDED: 08/19/2002** 

Notary Publi